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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Kings County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (3rd Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:41:18PM

Assembly District 50

 7,374 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 190 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 153 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,717 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  7,717 

 6,194 JAVIER ORTIZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ABE POLLACLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMANDA LASKEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASSATTA SHAKUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BURACH EPSTIEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHAYA ROSENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHNIS BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 2 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIAL CAMERON (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID NIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED STRICTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELI FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLEL KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAKUB K. SYTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE LENTOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DADIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH LENTHOL (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH LENTOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRIS LACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ZELDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEVY ROSENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUKE SCHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCUS MILLIUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARILYN MILIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BROWNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MASSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL WOODWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORDCHE OBERLANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSES SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIKKI HAYLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PENINAH PETRUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER SOSOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH BOYD (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GUILIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDY NURSE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Kings County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (3rd Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:41:18PM

Assembly District 50

 1 SHIFFY ROSENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIRLEY CHISOLM (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERESA LODICE DADIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYLER GAW (WRITE-IN)

 32 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 VINCE MCHARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSEF SCHWIMMER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,277 

Unrecorded  1,440 

Assembly District 52

 39 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 0 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  40 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  40 

 26 JAVIER ORTIZ (DEMOCRATIC)

Total Votes  26 

Unrecorded  14 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Kings County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (3rd Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:41:18PM

Assembly District 53

 4,752 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 115 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 101 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,968 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,968 

 3,888 JAVIER ORTIZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ARMANDO DE LA CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIANA RAUDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN BURNAM (WRITE-IN)

 5 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS LIPANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 EWEN CAMERON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH MCCAFFERTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAC BOSELINA (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARGUERITE CHANDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE LEBOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE NIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS MCGLYNN (WRITE-IN)

 36 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,942 

Unrecorded  1,026 

Assembly District 56

 442 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 28 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 3 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  473 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  473 

 370 JAVIER ORTIZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 CHUYA KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  376 

Unrecorded  97 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Kings County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (3rd Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:41:18PM

Assembly District 57

 795 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 42 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 7 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  844 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  844 

 697 JAVIER ORTIZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 AVIGDOR MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERSHEL WALDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON DESANTIS (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  704 

Unrecorded  140 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Kings County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (3rd Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:41:18PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (3rd Municipal Court District - Kings) - Kings County

 13,402 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 375 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 265 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  14,042 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  14,042 

 11,175 JAVIER ORTIZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ABE POLLACLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMANDA LASKEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARMANDO DE LA CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASSATTA SHAKUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVIGDOR MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIANA RAUDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BURACH EPSTIEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHAYA ROSENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHNIS BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUYA KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN BURNAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIAL CAMERON (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID NIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 7 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS LIPANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED STRICTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELI FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EWEN CAMERON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERSHEL WALDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLEL KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAKUB K. SYTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE LENTOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DADIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH LENTHOL (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH LENTOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH MCCAFFERTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRIS LACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ZELDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEVY ROSENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUKE SCHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAC BOSELINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCUS MILLIUS (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARGUERITE CHANDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARILYN MILIAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Kings County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (3rd Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:41:18PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (3rd Municipal Court District - Kings) - Kings County

 1 MICHAEL BROWNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MASSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL WOODWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORDCHE OBERLANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSES SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE LEBOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE NIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIKKI HAYLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PENINAH PETRUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER SOSOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH BOYD (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON DESANTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GUILIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDY NURSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIFFY ROSENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIRLEY CHISOLM (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERESA LODICE DADIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS MCGLYNN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYLER GAW (WRITE-IN)

 76 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 VINCE MCHARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSEF SCHWIMMER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  11,325 

Unrecorded  2,717 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 
members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 5, 2023.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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